D
C
�
D
C
Specification
12/15 Watts
• High Power Density

1 Remote On/Off Remote On/Off
2 -Vin -Vin
3 -Vin -Vin
9 No Pin Common
11 Not Connected -Vout
14 +Vout +Vout
16 -Vout Common
22 +Vin +Vin
23 +Vin +Vin
Input Voltage Output Voltage Output Current
Input Current(1) Max. Capacitive
Load
Efficiency Model Number
No Load Full Load
9-18 V
2.5 V 3.5 A 15 mA 0.89 A 2000 µF 85% JCG1212S2V5
3.3 V 3.5 A 15 mA 1.15 A 2000 µF 87% JCG1212S3V3
5.0 V 2.4 A 15 mA 1.16 A 2000 µF 89% JCG1212S05
12.0 V 1.0 A 15 mA 1.15 A 430 µF 90% JCG1212S12
15.0 V 0.8 A 15 mA 1.15 A 300 µF 90% JCG1212S15
±12.0 V ±0.5 A 15 mA 1.15 A ±200 µF 90% JCG1212D12
±15.0 V ±0.4 A 15 mA 1.14 A ±120 µF 91% JCG1212D15
18-36 V
2.5 V 3.5 A 15 mA 0.45 A 2000 µF 85% JCG1224S2V5
3.3 V 3.5 A 15 mA 0.57 A 2000 µF 87% JCG1224S3V3
5.0 V 2.4 A 15 mA 0.58 A 2000 µF 89% JCG1224S05
12.0 V 1.0 A 15 mA 0.58 A 430 µF 90% JCG1224S12
15.0 V 0.8 A 15 mA 0.58 A 300 µF 90% JCG1224S15
±12.0 V ±0.5 A 15 mA 0.58 A ±200 µF 90% JCG1224D12
±15.0 V ±0.4 A 15 mA 0.56 A ±120 µF 91% JCG1224D15
36-75 V
2.5 V 3.5 A 15 mA 0.23 A 2000 µF 84% JCG1248S2V5
3.3 V 3.5 A 15 mA 0.28 A 2000 µF 88% JCG1248S3V3
5.0 V 2.4 A 15 mA 0.29 A 2000 µF 89% JCG1248S05
12.0 V 1.0 A 15 mA 0.29 A 430 µF 88% JCG1248S12
15.0 V 0.8 A 15 mA 0.29 A 300 µF 89% JCG1248S15
±12.0 V ±0.5 A 15 mA 0.29 A ±200 µF 88% JCG1248D12
±15.0 V ±0.4 A 15 mA 0.29 A ±120 µF 89% JCG1248D15
9-18 V
3.3 V 4.0 A 15 mA 1309 mA 4700 µF 86% JCG1512S3V3
5.1 V 3.0 A 15 mA 1465 mA 3300 µF 89% JCG1512S05
12.0 V 1.25 A 15 mA 1436 mA 600 µF 89% JCG1512S12
15.0 V 1.0 A 15 mA 1420 mA 400 µF 90% JCG1512S15
±5.0 V ±1.5 A 15 mA 1488 mA ±1500 µF 86% JCG1512D05
±12.0 V ±0.625 A 15 mA 1420 mA ±288 µF 90% JCG1512D12
±15.0 V ±0.5 A 15 mA 1420 mA ±200 µF 90% JCG1512D15
18-36 V
3.3 V 4.0 A 10 mA 647 mA 4700 µF 87% JCG1524S3V3
5.1 V 3.0 A 10 mA 732 mA 3300 µF 89% JCG1524S05
12.0 V 1.25 A 10 mA 710 mA 600 µF 90% JCG1524S12
15.0 V 1.0 A 10 mA 702 mA 400 µF 91% JCG1524S15
±5.0 V ±1.5 A 10 mA 744 mA ±1500 µF 86% JCG1524D05
±12.0 V ±0.625 A 10 mA 710 mA ±288 µF 90% JCG1524D12
±15.0 V ±0.5 A 10 mA 710 mA ±200 µF 90% JCG1524D15
36-75 V
3.3 V 4.0 A 5 mA 327 mA 4700 µF 86% JCG1548S3V3
5.1 V 3.0 A 5 mA 370 mA 3300 µF 88% JCG1548S05
12.0 V 1.25 A 5 mA 359 mA 600 µF 89% JCG1548S12
15.0 V 1.0 A 5 mA 359 mA 400 µF 89% JCG1548S15
±5.0 V ±1.5 A 5 mA 372 mA ±1500 µF 86% JCG1548D05
±12.0 V ±0.625 A 5 mA 359 mA ±288 µF 89% JCG1548D12
±15.0 V ±0.5 A 5 mA 355 mA ±200 µF 90% JCG1548D15
Notes
1. Input current measured at nominal input voltage.
2. When one output is set to 100% load & the other varies between 25% & 100% load.
3. Measured with 1 µF ceramic capacitor across output rails.